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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE * BEFORE THE

SPECIAL HEARING
NS Greenspring Valley Road, 344’ E * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
Golf Course Road
3rd Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
3rd Councilmanic District
(220 Greenspring Valley Road) * CASE NO. 00-356-SPH
William G, Pastie, Legal Owner *
John P. Ward & Lea A. Craig,
Contract Purchasers *
Petitioners

oo sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kK ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Special
Hearing filed by William G. Pastie, Legal Owner and John P, Ward & Lea A. Craig, Contract
Purchasers, for that property known as 220 Greenspring Valley Road, located in the Owings
Mills area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek a Special Hearing to approve a
waiver pursuant to Sections 26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-
203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to permit construction of a residential addition on the rear of an
existing historic residence. The subject property and requested rel/iwef are more particularly
described on Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for Administrative
Special Hearing.

Section 26-172(b) of the Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.) provides that waivers from the
requirements of Section 26-203 of the Code (i.e., the development plan) can be granted by the
Director of the Department of Permits and Development Management (DPDM).  Such
requirements can be waived upon a finding that the size, scope and nature of the proposed
development does not justify strict compliance, that a waiver would be within the scope, putpose

and intent of the development regulations, and that the proposed development complies with all
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other County laws, ordinances, and regulations. In order to afford due process, the Director has
designated the Deputy Zoning Commissioner (Hearing Officer) to consider the waiver request
filed in this instance. Moreover, in order to provide public notice, the property was posted with a
sign describing the request on March 10, 2000. There was no request by the public for a hearing
nor any public input for the requisite period of fifteen (15) days after posting the property. Thus,

the matter is eligible for review and resolution by this Hearing Officer.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127(b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. A description of the property contained within the case file

indicates that the property consists of 7.59 acres, more or less, zoned RC-2. The information
submitted is persuasive to a finding that the proposed addition is consistent with the character
and historic features of the existing building and will not be inappropriate. Furthermore, the
Landmarks Preservation Commission reviewed the Petitioner’s proposal and recommended a
finding that the project is consistent with Section 26-278 of the Baltimore County Code on
March 22, 2000. There is no evidence in the file to indicate that the requested waiver would
adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare of the surrounding community and should
therefore be granted. Moreover, the relief requested complies with the requirements of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations and should therefore be approved.
Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations having been met, and for the reasons set
forth above, the relief requested should be granted.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this 3) M:iay of March, 2000 that the request for Administrative Special Hearing to



26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278, to permit construction of a residential addition on the rear of

an existing historic residence, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following

restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

TMK :raj

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same
upon receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate
process from this Order has expired, If an appeal is filed and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

il Yoece

TIMOTHY Mf KOTROCO
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND &M
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 22, 2000
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, ‘Pat’ Keller, II1
Director, Cffice of Planning

SUBJECT: No. 220 Greenspring Valley Road

INFORMATION

Item Number: 00-356-SPH
Petitioner; William Fastie (owner)
Zoning: RC2

Requested Action: Special Hearing

RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE PROPOSAL

The “Fastie House,” located on 220 Greenspring Valley Road is listed on the Baltimore County
Final Landmarks List as No. 157, and on the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) Inventory as
No. BA 2793.

On March 9, 2000 the LPC unanimously agreed to recommend to the hearing officer a finding
that the addition as proposed is consistent with Section 26-278, *“must be preserved.”

Section Chief’ §,%7£ fg& ;{ Qé..__
AFK:KA:kra

MALANDMARKWKIMMZAC-00-356spha doe
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_ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue

Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386
Fax: 410-887-3468

March 30, 2000

Mr, William G. Pastie
220 Greenspring Valley Road
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117

Re: Petition for Administrative Special Hearing
Case No. 00-356-SPH
Property: 220 Greenspring Valley Road

Dear Mr, Pastie:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Special Heating has been granted in accordance with the
enclosed Order.

Tn the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Mt 1<

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK :raj
Enclosure

¢ Mr, John P. Ward
Ms. Lea A. Craig
P. O. Box 363
Owings Mills, MD 21117

Census 2000 For You, For Baltimore County Census 2000

T o oayeiot Paa Ik Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us



Petition for Administrative Special Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at _ 221e RGOS R sn JRUS
which is presently zoned RO -

This Petition shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to approve a waiver pursuant to Sections
26-171, 26-172(b), Baitimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 10 Pevrrti 7 ¢ ppr STRALCT <t
o= A Restieitine Bonites o Tue Wi, oF et 5T ong s coniCEesoeadd '

—

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoni‘ng law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
Zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
BM:“..» R LwWeeD $ Lon o Cene, UWOINCLaA, O . FASTIE
Name %ﬂp Name - Type or Print
B0~ . Leac ..

Signaiyre Signature

. 0.%ew 33 Y -1y -L03%
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

O '
City State Zip Code Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: ' 2 CRunaeyNRuse, JAWS 1D

. Address C Telephone No.
Suo WAMAS 2 AL
Name - Type or Print } City State Zip Code
. Representative fo be Contacted:

Signature ‘
Company E Name
Address - s Telephone No. Address . Telephane No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of : . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Case No. OO - '3 56 - S‘PH - Reviewed By r LS(T@ Date _ (02X~ ;?LC?C@;D

=Sy 915195 Estimated Posf_iﬁg Date 'S 1A-CO -




Petition for delnlstratlve Special Hearing

for the property located at

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

2To  (RAADNRRRG RSN
L -7

which is presently zoned

This Petition shaii be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The

undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun

and which is described in the description and plat

attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apgrove a waiver pursuant to Sections
2

26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C){(8) and Section 26-

8to

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee:
dovs XL WAED £ Lun o Cene,

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

. perjury, that liwe are the legal owner(s) of the property which
" Is the subject of this Petition.

Legal Owner(s):
UHwWLiaan O . FASTE

Name - Typejo Lo ot Name - Type or Print
: w P CY L [ 1 A y ‘v\ﬂk‘\.
Signa{\;@_/ ' V4 Signature
1.0 8o 36> Y0 -1y -3 %
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print
L@ P RVC TS V.YV I NS~ S—— 7V
City Slate Zip Code Signature
rney For Petitioner: 225 Cuosy e, JAKSY WD
Address .- Telephone No.
(SN-) p] MW7
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
r ati a acted:
Signature ‘
Company Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
4] | S -
Gty ii I State Zip Code City State Zip Code

j O ,
Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

OO0 35@ SPM N 4{5@@\? Reviewed By _—qum

Estimated Posting Date

fing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commlssioner of Baltimore County,
that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
Date OR Zz-q OO
3 1R-CO




Petition for deinistrative S.pecial Hearing

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 22To (RS Riwn VAU
which is presently zoned RO -2

This Petitlon shail be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The
undersigned, legal owner(s} of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and piat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing to apgrove a waiver pursuant to Scctions
26-171, 26-172(b), Baltimore County Code of Sections 26-203(C)(8) and Section 26-278 to

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baitimare County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations,
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the
zoning regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baitimore County.

IAWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
rerjury, that |/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition,

'

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: ‘Legal Owner(s):
N dou R Wowed £ Lk o Ceaie, Wikin G . PasTE

ame - Typgjo Coom A 0 pne ame - Type or Prin

s A w w\. 5 ﬁ._k.\_

Signa ] Signature e

P.C.3ew Bbd 4 ~HLY -{03 %
Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print

Ousr woe §  dal s oA 27
City State Zip Cade Signature
Attorney For Petitioner: 20, A

' Address Telephone No.
&0 2 AN
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:.

Slgnature .
Company - Name
Address Telephone No. Address Telephane No.
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to he required, it is ordered by trﬁonlng Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of ) that the subject mattar of this petition be set for a public hearing, adventised, as required by the zoning
reguiations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

e

Case No. _CD - ?356 - &DH - ﬁ}f;%f}} Reviewed By M pate OR-HL OO

REY 9115198 Estimated Posting Date S- \Q -00
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Af ﬁd aVlf in Support of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at LS G WUNDSWR G Uit W,

Address
O\ S MUY, MmO W
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

SW&J\ &QMJ:ML/& A.C,MLi L &_&_Q_M}

R eTee WO Led 2 C .?.A\é;\

Name - Type or Print Name - Typa or Print

[ SIS I —————y AP e el e Bl Rl sk b D e e

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this_ A9 day o Fe,bmu_r}/ , 2000 __ before me, a Notary Public of the State

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

T /91'64,- Ward Lea A ijj, Witliam G. Fasthe.

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

g /oo Paspra 8 Witz Jo{ Ao

Date Notafy P@

My Commission Expires

REY 915198
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Afﬁd aVlf in Support of Administrative Special Hearing

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 21O LR SeRawg U st W,

Address
(S WLV SIIR AAWGY, WO AT
City State Zip Code

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

/ﬁfr%t{\lbk@]\%%@%f N

SW/ Signature |

S Remee U0 Led 2 C o,

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print i \

e k. e . et P Frein T . B i — oy T At ot S o o arf St o o e i e o e oY S M S T =it WU S U o o T4t P P S Wk S P S et e e g B e st i S S R

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit;
| HEREBY CERTIEY, this_o? 9 day of_FaPruery o200 hefore me, a Notary Public of the State
T

of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared

T ke Ward _Aex A.Cmég Wi G, Fastie

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of his/her/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

2/a9/ov Y hegnie Q2=

Date Notary Pukfic /

My Commission Expires

RSy 9118198
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EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that lot or parcel of ground situate and lying in the Third Election District
of Baltimore County, State of Maryland, and described as follows:

BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point where formerly stood a marble
stone planted in the first line of the second parcel of land described in a deed from Samuel S.
Clayton and William A. Fisher, Trustee to William L. Stork dated October 2, 1889,
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County, Maryland, in Liber J.W.S. No, 175,
Folio 582, said point of beginning being at the southeast corner of the land which was
conveyed by William L. Stork et ux to the Northern Central Railway Company by deed
dated June 27, 1891, recorded among the aforesaid Land Records in Liber J.W.S. No. 185,
Folio 347, and running thence South 14° 15" West 467.18 feet with and along the
hereinabove mentioned first line, it being the Western line of a 33 foot wide public road
(Valley Road) to the end of said first line; thence North 85° 56° West 644.89 feet with and
along the Northern line of the 33 foot wide public road and the second line of the second
parcel to the end thereof, thence North 10° 38’ East 540.45 feet with and along the third line
of said second parcel to a cross-cut in the concrete paving where formerly stood a marble
stone at the Southwest cornet of the aforesaid land deeded to the Northern Central Railway
Company, thence in a reversed direction with and along the 5th and 4th lines of the said
Deed to the Northern Central Railway Company 189.50 feet along a curve t0 the South
having a radius of 386 feet and South 79° 13’ Rast 485.50 feet to the point of beginning.
Containing 7.59 acres more Of less.

BEING the same lot of ground which by Deed dated Tuly 16, 1962, and
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber 4018, page 229 was
conveyed by Osborne P. Beall and Mary Dee F. Beall, his wife, unto William G. Fastie and
Frances H. Fastie, his wife, as tenants by the entireties, the said Frances H. Fastie having
died while domiciled in Baltimore County, Maryland on April 1, 1975.

SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM, the following:

1. First, that parcel of gr nd containing 0.88 of an acre, mote or
less, and the improvements thereon known as 222 Greenspring Valley Road or Valley Road,
conveyed by William G. Fastie and Fragces J. Fastie, his wife, to M. Tyler Kohler and
Flizabeth A. Kohler, his wife, by Deed dafed December 31, 1965, and recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County at fber'4567, page 373;

~,

2. Seebnd, that parcel of ground containing 1.35 acres, more Or
less, and the improvements tercon, known as 3 Moales Lane, conveyed by William G.
Fastie and Frances H. Eattie, his wife, to John P. Ward and Helen Z. Ward, his wife, by
Deed dated Decem , 1966, and recorded among the nd Records of Baltimore County
at Liber O.T.G., page 52

356
00-356-SPH



3. i at parcel of ground containing 0.93 of an acre, more or

4, Fourth, that parcel of grougd containing 0.99 of an acre, more
or less, and the improvements thereon/known as 1 Golf Sgurse Road, and conveyed by
William G. Fastie and Frances H. Faétie, his wife, to SackettS, Cook and Phyllis F. Cook,
his wife, by Deed dated October 1, 1968, and recorded among the-Land Records of
Baltimore County at Liber 4924,

82391 0l:ev -2 -
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EXHIBIT C
INVENTORY OF EXISTING STRUCTURES

One existing two-story single family residence containing approximately 2,880 square
feet of gross living area, which is adjoined by a shed, approximately 9 feet by 5 feet.

One existing barn, approximately 60 feet by 18 feet.

82386.01:cv
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BALTIMORE COUNTY I%ARTMENT OF PERMITS AND D'ELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

DMI ATIVE SPEC 8] S T AND S

Case Number 00-| B0, | -SPH~H~ Address &K AO Giree P SPAs JNM“@D‘D

e e N I
Contact Person; ___ Q_Scﬁ’bl—s)\l —Qr COK ANO ER) ' Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: _C A AL -CO Posting Date: >~ 2" O0  Closing Date: _2 "X 7-CO

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative special hearing should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sigh posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. ’ -

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. (0] PUBLIC D S : In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
poste?lr, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

{Datach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only

USE THE SPECIAL HEARING SIGN FORMAT \
Case Number 00-{ 556 | -SPH %%;Address ARAOD GRer) SPRG (/}\CCC“?({Z’?Z
Petitioner's Name T(I\DGF’TELU)P\M Telephone WO RS COEL -
Posting Date: __ << — ["2-C0O _Closing Date: _ "3 ~H{7~-CXD-
Wording for Sign: _Administrative Special Hearing to approve A . (&) & ¢ "PURSUET 78
Secw 2600 X (L2208 ) Lot Gape oF Ser18. RL-RO3LCI(R)E Speg L6 TR

(o CENTU T € oS RILET CQzu/mH 1§ mmélm A Ude C o OF Ene f WALE

H 1S Gl ?es [DERCE

WCR - 7/28/99

“I® - 3¢



DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW ’

DV ISING REQU ENTS AND C S ONING Rl
The_Baitimore County Zoning Reguiations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the

general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

——
———

e Grmrememaes

EFor Newspaper Advertising:

Item Number or Case Number: OO0 - 356 S?Qf - qt~[’
Petitioner: dg—(:pé"‘f et [ DFG“LSD . \
Address or Location: __ " RO (S ReerSEiewe | )M&G—L& -

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: D Vewer, Wb
Address: ___ $.0. Bov 3¢5
Quousc s wawes MO 2inT]
Telephone Number: Mo - G285 ((03%

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ

“Soua 256,
-



BALTIMORE COUNTY DE'TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELQEMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

APPROVED SIGN POSTERS
Stacy Gardner Telephane: 410-781-4000
Shannon-Baum Signs, Inc. Toll Free: 800-368-2285
105 Competitive Goals Drive Fax; 410-781-4673
Eidersburg, MD 21784
Richard Hoffman . . . Telephone: 410-879-3122
904 Dellwood Drive
Fallston, MD 21047
Garland E. Moore Telephone: 410-242-4263
3225 Ryerson Circle -Mobile: 410-382-4470
Baltimore, MD 21227
Tom Ogle Telephone: 410-687-84056
325 Nicholson Road Mobile: 410-262-8163
Baltimore, MD 21221 Fax: 410-687-4381
Patrick M. O'Keefe, Sr. Telephone: 410-866-5366
523 Penny Lane Cell: 410-905-8571
Hunt Valley, MD 21030 : ‘ Fax: 410-628-2574

410-882-2469

"Teiephone: 410-296-3333
Fax: 410-296-4705

THE PETITIONER MUSTUSE ONE OF THE SIGN POSTERS ON THIS APPROVAL LIST. ANY REPOSTING MUST
ALSO BE DONE BY ONE OF THESE APPROVED POSTERS. IF YOU WISH TO SELECT A POSTER NOT SHOWN
ON THE LIST ABOVE, PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT/ZONING REVIEW |S REQUIRED.

THIS DEPARTMENT IS NOT ASSOCIATED WITH ANY OF THE ABOVE POSTERS, NOR DO WE RECOMMEND ANY
SPECIFIC ONE. WE DO SUGGEST THAT YOU CONTACT A NUMBER OF THEM TO COMPARE PRICES SINCE
THEIR CHARGES MAY VARY.

WCR - Revised 5/18/99
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN" O
OFFICE OF BUDGET & FINANCE No.
MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPT
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
RE: CASE #00-356-SPH-H
PETITIONER/DEVELOPER

(J. Peter Ward)
DATE OF Closing
{Mar. 27, 2000)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Ave.

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION : MS. GWENDOLYN STEPHENS

LADIES AND GENTLEMEN:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary
sign(s) required by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at

220 Greenspring Valley Road Baltimore, Maryland 21093

The sign[s] were posted on 3-10-00
[ [Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

U

(Signature of Sign Poster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.
325 Nicholson Road
___Baltimore, Maryland 21221___

(410)}687-8405
(Telephone Number)




Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and : 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management ' Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

March 24, 2000

Mr James Peter. Ward
P O Box 363
Owings Mills MD 21117

Dear Mr Ward:
RE. Case Number 00-356-SPH , 220 Greenspring Valley Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on
February 29, 2000.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were
submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far from the members of the
ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness

! of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,

i attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the

! proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be
placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Sincerely,

o, Gl

W. Carl Richards, Jr.

Zoning Supervisor

Zoning Review
WCR:ggs

Enclosures
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 21, 2000
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FRO Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For March 20, 2000 .

Item Nos. 353, 355{356) 357, 359, 360
and 361 N

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items, and we
have no comments.

RWB:HIO:jrb

cc: File

ZAC-3-20-2000-NO COMMENT ITEMS



® —@

Office of the Fire Marshal

700 East Joppa Road
Baltimore County o | Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department ' 410-887-4880

March 21, 2000

Department of Permits and
Development Management (PDM)

County Office Building, Room 111

Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Gwen Stephens

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF MARCH 13, 2000

Item No.: 353, (356 357, 359, 360, AND 361

Dear Ms. Stephens

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property' has been
Surveyed by this Bureay and the comments below are applicable and

THE FIRE MARSHAL’'S OFFICE HAS NO COMMENTS AT THI$ TIME,

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT HERB TAYLOR, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

%(:9 Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recyetad Papar



TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley [Jb
DATE;: March 14, 2000

SUBJECT: Zoning ltem #356
220 Greenspring Valley Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 13, 2000

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests
an extension for the review of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the
extent to which environmental regulations apply to the site,

X The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation
Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the Baltimore County
Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Groundwater Management: The proposed addition must be a minimum of
20 feet from the septic system and 30 feet from the well,

Reviewer: Sue Farinetti Date: March 14, 2000




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: March 22, 2000
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F, ‘Pat’ Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: No. 220 Greenspring Valley Road

INFORMATION

[tem Number: 00-356-SPH
Petitioner: William Fastie (owner)
Zoning: RC2

Requested Action: Special Hearing

RECOMMENDATIONS ON THE PROPOSAL

The “Fastie House,” located on 220 Greenspring Valley Road is listed on the Baltimore County
Final Landmarks List as No. 157, and on the Maryland Historical Trust (MHT) Inventory as
No. BA 2793,

On March 9, 2000 the LPC unanimously agreed to recommend to the hearing officer a finding
that the addition as proposed is consistent with Section 26-278, “must be preserved.”

Section Chief: \,g %75 fzz:/ ﬁ %:
AFK:KAkra

M ALANDMARKNK IM\ZAC-00-156spha doc



Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor |
State Highway Administration John . Porcari

Parker F Williams
Administrator

Date: 2 .13 OO

Ms. Ronnay Jackson RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ItemNo. = ¢ J A
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Jackson:
We have reviewed the referenced item angd have no objection to approval, as a field inspection

reveals that the existing entrance(s) on to MD |3

are acceptable to the State Highway Administration (SHA) and this development is not affected by any
SHA projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/) adh

/ﬂ/ Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.0Q, Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
2260 Greenspring Valley Road, NS Greenspring
Valley Rd, 344' E of Golf Course Rd * ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd-Election District, 3rd Councilmanic
* FOR
Legal Owner: William G. Pastie
Contract Purchaser: John P. Ward & Lea A. Craig * BALTIMORE COUNTY
Petitioner(s)
* Case No. 00-356-SPH

ENTR APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People’s-Counsel in the above-captioned matter. Notice should be

sent of any hearing dates or other ;Sroceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or final Ofder.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Otrale S Demidis
CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Old-Courthouse, Room 47
~ 400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD- 21204
(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 14th day of March, 2000 a copy of the foregoing Entry of
Appearance was mailed to William G. Pastie, 220 Greenspring Valley Road, Owings Mills, MD 21117,

Petitioner.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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